Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5306

Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Y ear 2023

Program FEE-HELP Sub Program FEE-HELP Advance

Component Section $16410

Deter mination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (the
"Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under section 110-1 of the Act(FEE-HELP
Advances-2023)

I, DAMIAN COBURN, delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the
Act:

DETERMINE:

(@) that an advance isto be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") and Open Universities Australia
Pty Limited ("OUA") listed in Column 1 of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of atotal amount that is
expected to become payable to the HEP or OUA (as the case may be) under section 110-1 of the Act in respect
of the year 2023 ("Advance"); and

(b) that the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP or OUA is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row
in the Table in which the HEP's hame appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Asia Pacific International College Pty Ltd 0 0 0
Australian Catholic University 11,484,917 1,266,033 12,750,950
Charles Sturt University 28,623,296 -2,733,524 25,889,772
Chartered Accountants Australiaand New Zealand 0 900,000 900,000
Macquarie University 45,806,727 -1,789,966 44,016,761
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Southern Cross University

The University of New England
The University of New South Wales
The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

CG Spectrum Institute P/L

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Ozford Institute of Higher Education Pty Ltd
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

Stanley International College Pty Ltd
The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

Equals International (Aust) P/L

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

16,000,000
12,802,022
67,538,706
19,599,988
90,761,492
67,954,914
20,235,234

1,419,153

0
72,975,122
223,212
28,629,892
116,223,424
37,000
59,307,926

28,075,000
127,983,377
18,597,717

11,479,437
36,530,445
16,769,818
21,150,783
25,533,408
10,562,393

1,223,558

24,702,059
30,356,702
7,567,395
0
16,470,148
15,636,111

0
13,812,431
29,714,835

8,029,978

2,668,030

0
3,002,393

0

77,448
-7,920,360
-1,475,994
-1,156,148
0

0

-853,799

0
-6,206,146
0
-4,294,484
-20,453,968
0
-1,313,618

0
-1,082,540
-199,479

106,061
403,073

0

0
-1,458,441
0

0

0
-1,538,454
-328,438

0

0

440,626

0
357,607

16,000,000
12,879,470
59,618,346
18,123,994
89,605,344
67,954,914
20,235,234

565,354

0
66,768,976
223,212
24,335,408
95,769,456
37,000
57,994,308

28,075,000
126,900,837
18,398,238

11,585,498
36,933,518
16,769,818
21,150,783
24,074,967
10,562,393

1,223,558

24,702,059
28,818,248
7,238,957
0
16,470,148
16,076,737

0
13,812,431
29,714,835

8,105,191

2,668,030

0

3,360,000
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ACT Amount (excludes GST)
AIE Institute Limited
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Academy of Information Technology Pty Ltd
ACPE Limited

Adelaide Central School of Art

Adelaide College of Divinity Inc

Alphacrucis College Limited

Australian Academy of Design Inc

Australian Chiropractic College Limited
Australian College of Applied Psychology
Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd
Australian College of Nursing Ltd

Australian College of the Arts Pty Ltd

Australian College of Theology Limited
Australian Film Television and Radio School
Austraian Ingtitute of Business and Management Pty
Ltd T/aKing's Own Institute

Austraian Ingtitute of Business Pty Ltd

Australian Institute of Management Education and
Training

Australian Institute of Management SA Division Inc
Australian Institute of Professional Counsellors Pty
Ltd as Trustee For AIPC Trust

Australian Ingtitute of Professional Education Pty Ltd
Australian School of Management Pty Ltd
Avondale College Limited

BBI The Australian Institute of Theological
Education

Blue Mountains International Hotel Management
School Pty Ltd

Bond University

Box Hill Institute of TAFE

Campion Ingtitute Limited

Canberra Institute of Technology

Carnegie Mellon University

Carrick Higher Education Pty Ltd

Central Institute of Technology

Chifley Business School Pty Ltd

Chisholm Institutue

Christian Heritage College

Colleges of Business & Technology (WA) Pty Ltd
Crown Institute of Higher Education Pty Ltd

0
14,086,122

20,784,353

7,350,000
9,715,000
1,767,554
0
12,382,332
3,928,703
968,949
39,759,653
29,792,158
3,353,600
28,204,617
15,273,225
5,894,666
11,875

19,603,340
5,784,336

0
8,553,140

2,045,000
955,000

83,191,695
4,230,308
1,700,000

25,545

0

0

0

0

656,628
2,088,092
6,390,000
0

0
5,890,292

o O O O O O

800,000
0
1,480,000
25,200

0
0
0
-248,430

-13,261,807

O O OO OO O o o o o

0
19,976,414

20,784,353

7,350,000
9,715,000
1,767,554
0
12,382,332
3,928,703
1,768,949
39,759,653
31,272,158
3,378,800
28,204,617
15,273,225
5,894,666
19,000

19,603,340
5,784,336

0
8,553,140

0

0
2,045,000
706,570

69,929,888
4,230,308
1,700,000

25,545

0

0

0

0

656,628
2,088,092
6,390,000
0
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Eastern College Australialnc

Edith Cowan College Pty Ltd

Engineering I nstitute of Technology Pty Ltd
Eynesbury International

Gestalt Therapy Brisbane Pty Ltd

Group Colleges Australia Pty Ltd

Harvest Bible College Inc

Health Education and Training Institute

Higher Education Leadership Ingtitute

Holmes Commercia College (Melbourne) Ltd
Holmes Ingtitute Pty Ltd as Trustee for Holmes
Institute Trust

Holmesglen Institute of TAFE

ICHM Pty Ltd

Insearch Limited

International College of Management, Sydney
Investment Banking Institute Business School Pty Ltd
ISN Psychology Pty Ltd

Jazzworx Pty Ltd

IMC Academy

John Paul 11 Institute for Marriage and Family
Melbourne

Kaplan Business School Pty Limited

Kaplan Higher Education Pty Ltd

Le Cordon Bleu AustraliaLtd

Leo Cussen Institute

Macleay College

Marcus Oldham College

Melbourne Institute for Experiential & Creative Arts
Therapy

Melbourne Institute of Business & Technology Pty
Ltd

Melbourne Institute of Technology

Melbourne Polytechnic

MHM Higher Education Pty Ltd T/A Australasian
College of Health and Wellness

Monash College Pty Ltd

Moore Theological College Council

Morling College Ltd

Nan Tien Institute Ltd

National Art School

National Institute of Organisation Dynamics Australia
Navitas Bundoora Pty Ltd

Navitas College of Public Safety

North Metropolitan TAFE

Open Universities Australia Pty Ltd

Parapharm Pty Ltd T/A Paramount College of Natural

488,969
1,475,000
339,726
0
624,171
4,788

0
271,290
0

0
435,600

1,725,324
514,168
15,859,091
11,305,945
0
7,073,468
831,000
44,800,000
0

200,000
4,100,000

120,484
5,579,916
4,679,440
4,491,440
2,400,000

14,420,000

1,193,461
1,881,956
6,385,245

1,269,334
4,137,000
715,975
283,000
5,961,472
155,100
8,763,750
0

0
64,056,930
0

-153,809

o O O O O O

-81,387

451,064

O O O O O O O o

0

0

58,000
652,000
1,600,000
0
270,000

o o

O O OO OO O o o o o

335,160
1,475,000
339,726
0
624,171
4,788

0
189,903
0

0
435,600

2,176,388
514,168
15,859,091
11,305,945
0
7,073,468
831,000
44,800,000
0

200,000
4,100,000

178,484
6,231,916
6,279,440
4,491,440
2,670,000

14,420,000

1,193,461
1,881,956
6,385,245

1,269,334
4,137,000
715,975
283,000
5,961,472
155,100
8,763,750
0

0
64,056,930
0
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Medicine

Performing Arts Education Pty Ltd T/A Australian
Performing Arts Conservatory

Perth Bible College Inc

Phoenix Institute of Australia Pty Ltd

Photography Studies College (Melbourne)
Polytechnic West

Proteus Technologies Pty Ltd T/A IKON Institute of
Australia

Queensland Ingtitute of Business & Technology Pty
Ltd

Raffles College Pty Ltd

Relationships Australia (NSW)

Russo Business School Pty Ltd

S P Jain School of Global Management Pty Ltd
SAE Institute

South Australia Institute of Business & Technology
South Metropolitan TAFE

Southern Cross Education Institute (Higher
Education) Pty Ltd

Stott's Colleges Pty Ltd

Sydney College of Divinity Ltd

Sydney Institute of Business and Technology Pty Ltd
Sydney Institute of Traditional Chinese Medicine
Tabor College (NSW) Ltd

Tabor College Inc (SA)

Tabor College Perth

Tabor College Tasmanialnc

TAFE Queensland

TAFE SA

Taylors Unilink

TCOL Limited

Technical & Further Education Commission (TAFE
NSW)

The Australian Guild of Music Education
Incorporated

The Australian Institute of Music

The Cairnmillar Institute School of Counselling and
Psychotherapy Pty Ltd

The Centre of Academic Excellence Pty Ltd

The International Conservatorium of Music (Aust)
The National Ingtitute of Dramatic Art

Think College Pty Ltd

Top Education Group Ltd

Torrens University AustraliaLtd

University College London

University of Divinity

787,270

350,000

0
2,745,000
0
5,650,000

13,900,000

o O O o

54,936,881
1,800,000
0

142,500

0
4,250,000
896,274
1,125,852
655,200
5,088,000
0

0
1,304,354
228,076

0
36,761,033
6,330,480

74,250

8,031,010
5,995,621

0

2,215,000
2,886,895
849,898
24,000
131,651,689
0

4,411,902

o O O O

566,900

34,300
72,489

o O O

0
1,887,990

O O OO OO O o o o o

115,880

o O O O O O

787,270

350,000

0
2,745,000
0
6,216,900

13,900,000

0

0

34,300
72,489
54,936,881
1,800,000
0

142,500

0
6,137,990
896,274
1,125,852
655,200
5,088,000
0

0
1,304,354
228,076

0
36,761,033
6,330,480

74,250

8,031,010
5,995,621

0

2,330,880
2,886,895
849,898
24,000
131,651,689
0

4,411,902
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UOWC Ltd T/aUOW College 0 0 0

Victorian Institute of Technology Pty Ltd 62,500 0 62,500
Vose College 0 0 0
Wentworth Institute of Higher Education Pty Ltd 74,431 -11,291 63,140
Wesley Institute 1,665,982 0 1,665,982
West Coast Institute of Training 0 0 0
Whitehouse I nstitute of Design, Australia 10,246,189 0 10,246,189
William Angliss Institute of TAFE 1,006,000 0 1,006,000

TOTAL Australia
1,960,674,264 -49,024,782 1,911,649,482

Variation Reason

2023 revised FEE-HEL P determinations

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 11 May 2023 at 15:27:40

Contact the Department via the details published on the I nternet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 13
May 2023 05:00:42
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