

Australian Government Department of Education and Training

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5306

Outcome	65 Assistance to Students	Program Year	2023
Program	FEE-HELP	Sub Program	FEE-HELP Advance
Component		Section	S16410

Determination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (the "Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under section 110-1 of the Act(FEE-HELP Advances-2023)

I, DAMIAN COBURN, delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act:

DETERMINE:

(a) that an advance is to be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") and Open Universities Australia Pty Limited ("OUA") listed in Column 1 of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of a total amount that is expected to become payable to the HEP or OUA (as the case may be) under section 110-1 of the Act in respect of the year 2023 ("Advance"); and

(b) that the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP or OUA is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	
State/Territory Institution	Amounts of Financial	Variation	Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance	
	Assistance			
NSW Amount (excludes GST)				
Asia Pacific International College Pty Ltd	0	0	0	
Australian Catholic University	11,484,917	1,266,033	12,750,950	
Charles Sturt University	28,623,296	-2,733,524	25,889,772	
Chartered Accountants Australia and New Zealand	0	900,000	900,000	
Macquarie University	45,806,727	-1,789,966	44,016,761	

Southern Cross University	16,000,000	0	16,000,000
The University of New England	12,802,022	77,448	12,879,470
The University of New South Wales	67,538,706	-7,920,360	59,618,346
The University of Newcastle	19,599,988	-1,475,994	18,123,994
The University of Sydney	90,761,492	-1,156,148	89,605,344
University of Technology Sydney	67,954,914	0	67,954,914
University of Western Sydney	20,235,234	0	20,235,234
University of Wollongong	1,419,153	-853,799	565,354
VIC Amount (excludes GST)	, ,	,	,
CG Spectrum Institute P/L	0	0	0
Deakin University	72,975,122	-6,206,146	66,768,976
Federation University Australia	223,212	0	223,212
La Trobe University	28,629,892	-4,294,484	24,335,408
Monash University	116,223,424	-20,453,968	95,769,456
Ozford Institute of Higher Education Pty Ltd	37,000	0	37,000
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	59,307,926	-1,313,618	57,994,308
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	28,075,000	0	28,075,000
The University of Melbourne	127,983,377	-1,082,540	126,900,837
Victoria University	18,597,717	-199,479	18,398,238
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	11,479,437	106,061	11,585,498
Griffith University	36,530,445	403,073	36,933,518
James Cook University	16,769,818	0	16,769,818
Queensland University of Technology	21,150,783	0	21,150,783
The University of Queensland	25,533,408	-1,458,441	24,074,967
University of Southern Queensland	10,562,393	0	10,562,393
University of the Sunshine Coast	1,223,558	0	1,223,558
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	24,702,059	0	24,702,059
Edith Cowan University	30,356,702	-1,538,454	28,818,248
Murdoch University	7,567,395	-328,438	7,238,957
Stanley International College Pty Ltd	0	0	0
The University of Notre Dame Australia	16,470,148	0	16,470,148
The University of Western Australia	15,636,111	440,626	16,076,737
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
Equals International (Aust) P/L	0	0	0
The Flinders University of South Australia	13,812,431	0	13,812,431
The University of Adelaide	29,714,835	0	29,714,835
University of South Australia	8,029,978	75,213	8,105,191
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	2,668,030	0	2,668,030
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	0	0
Charles Darwin University	3,002,393	357,607	3,360,000
-		-	

ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
AIE Institute Limited	0	0	0
University of Canberra	14,086,122	5,890,292	19,976,414
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
The Australian National University	20,784,353	0	20,784,353
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
Academy of Information Technology Pty Ltd	7,350,000	0	7,350,000
ACPE Limited	9,715,000	0	9,715,000
Adelaide Central School of Art	1,767,554	0	1,767,554
Adelaide College of Divinity Inc	0	0	0
Alphacrucis College Limited	12,382,332	0	12,382,332
Australian Academy of Design Inc	3,928,703	0	3,928,703
Australian Chiropractic College Limited	968,949	800,000	1,768,949
Australian College of Applied Psychology	39,759,653	0	39,759,653
Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd	29,792,158	1,480,000	31,272,158
Australian College of Nursing Ltd	3,353,600	25,200	3,378,800
Australian College of the Arts Pty Ltd	28,204,617	0	28,204,617
Australian College of Theology Limited	15,273,225	0	15,273,225
Australian Film Television and Radio School	5,894,666	0	5,894,666
Australian Institute of Business and Management Pty	11,875	7,125	19,000
Ltd T/a King's Own Institute			
Australian Institute of Business Pty Ltd	19,603,340	0	19,603,340
Australian Institute of Management Education and	5,784,336	0	5,784,336
Training			
Australian Institute of Management SA Division Inc	0	0	0
Australian Institute of Professional Counsellors Pty	8,553,140	0	8,553,140
Ltd as Trustee For AIPC Trust			
Australian Institute of Professional Education Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Australian School of Management Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Avondale College Limited	2,045,000	0	2,045,000
BBI The Australian Institute of Theological	955,000	-248,430	706,570
Education			
Blue Mountains International Hotel Management	0	0	0
School Pty Ltd			
Bond University	83,191,695	-13,261,807	69,929,888
Box Hill Institute of TAFE	4,230,308	0	4,230,308
Campion Institute Limited	1,700,000	0	1,700,000
Canberra Institute of Technology	25,545	0	25,545
Carnegie Mellon University	0	0	0
Carrick Higher Education Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Central Institute of Technology	0	0	0
Chifley Business School Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Chisholm Institutue	656,628	0	656,628
Christian Heritage College	2,088,092	0	2,088,092
Colleges of Business & Technology (WA) Pty Ltd	6,390,000	0	6,390,000
Crown Institute of Higher Education Pty Ltd	0	0	0

Eastern College Australia Inc	488,969	-153,809	335,160
Edith Cowan College Pty Ltd	1,475,000	0	1,475,000
Engineering Institute of Technology Pty Ltd	339,726	0	339,726
Eynesbury International	0	0	0
Gestalt Therapy Brisbane Pty Ltd	624,171	0	624,171
Group Colleges Australia Pty Ltd	4,788	0	4,788
Harvest Bible College Inc	0	0	0
Health Education and Training Institute	271,290	-81,387	189,903
Higher Education Leadership Institute	0	0	0
Holmes Commercial College (Melbourne) Ltd	0	0	0
Holmes Institute Pty Ltd as Trustee for Holmes	435,600	0	435,600
Institute Trust			
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE	1,725,324	451,064	2,176,388
ICHM Pty Ltd	514,168	0	514,168
Insearch Limited	15,859,091	0	15,859,091
International College of Management, Sydney	11,305,945	0	11,305,945
Investment Banking Institute Business School Pty Ltd	0	0	0
ISN Psychology Pty Ltd	7,073,468	0	7,073,468
Jazzworx Pty Ltd	831,000	0	831,000
JMC Academy	44,800,000	0	44,800,000
John Paul 11 Institute for Marriage and Family	0	0	0
Melbourne	• • • • • • •	2	• • • • • • •
Kaplan Business School Pty Limited	200,000	0	200,000
Kaplan Higher Education Pty Ltd	4,100,000	0	4,100,000
Le Cordon Bleu Australia Ltd	120,484	58,000	178,484
Leo Cussen Institute	5,579,916	652,000	6,231,916
Macleay College Marcus Oldham College	4,679,440 4,491,440	1,600,000 0	6,279,440 4,491,440
Marcus Ordnam Conege Melbourne Institute for Experiential & Creative Arts	2,400,000	270,000	2,670,000
Therapy	2,400,000	270,000	2,070,000
Melbourne Institute of Business & Technology Pty	14,420,000	0	14,420,000
Ltd	14,420,000	0	14,420,000
Melbourne Institute of Technology	1,193,461	0	1,193,461
Melbourne Polytechnic	1,881,956	0	1,881,956
MHM Higher Education Pty Ltd T/A Australasian	6,385,245	0	6,385,245
College of Health and Wellness	, ,		, ,
Monash College Pty Ltd	1,269,334	0	1,269,334
Moore Theological College Council	4,137,000	0	4,137,000
Morling College Ltd	715,975	0	715,975
Nan Tien Institute Ltd	283,000	0	283,000
National Art School	5,961,472	0	5,961,472
National Institute of Organisation Dynamics Australia	155,100	0	155,100
Navitas Bundoora Pty Ltd	8,763,750	0	8,763,750
Navitas College of Public Safety	0	0	0
North Metropolitan TAFE	0	0	0
Open Universities Australia Pty Ltd	64,056,930	0	64,056,930
Parapharm Pty Ltd T/A Paramount College of Natural	0	0	0

Medicine			
Performing Arts Education Pty Ltd T/A Australian	787,270	0	787,270
Performing Arts Conservatory			
Perth Bible College Inc	350,000	0	350,000
Phoenix Institute of Australia Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Photography Studies College (Melbourne)	2,745,000	0	2,745,000
Polytechnic West	0	0	0
Proteus Technologies Pty Ltd T/A IKON Institute of	5,650,000	566,900	6,216,900
Australia			
Queensland Institute of Business & Technology Pty	13,900,000	0	13,900,000
Ltd			
Raffles College Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Relationships Australia (NSW)	0	0	0
Russo Business School Pty Ltd	0	34,300	34,300
S P Jain School of Global Management Pty Ltd	0	72,489	72,489
SAE Institute	54,936,881	0	54,936,881
South Australia Institute of Business & Technology	1,800,000	0	1,800,000
South Metropolitan TAFE	0	0	0
Southern Cross Education Institute (Higher	142,500	0	142,500
Education) Pty Ltd			
Stott's Colleges Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Sydney College of Divinity Ltd	4,250,000	1,887,990	6,137,990
Sydney Institute of Business and Technology Pty Ltd	896,274	0	896,274
Sydney Institute of Traditional Chinese Medicine	1,125,852	0	1,125,852
Tabor College (NSW) Ltd	655,200	0	655,200
Tabor College Inc (SA)	5,088,000	0	5,088,000
Tabor College Perth	0	0	0
Tabor College Tasmania Inc	0	0	0
TAFE Queensland	1,304,354	0	1,304,354
TAFE SA	228,076	0	228,076
Taylors Unilink	0	0	0
TCOL Limited	36,761,033	0	36,761,033
Technical & Further Education Commission (TAFE	6,330,480	0	6,330,480
NSW)			
The Australian Guild of Music Education	74,250	0	74,250
Incorporated			
The Australian Institute of Music	8,031,010	0	8,031,010
The Cairnmillar Institute School of Counselling and	5,995,621	0	5,995,621
Psychotherapy Pty Ltd			
The Centre of Academic Excellence Pty Ltd	0	0	0
The International Conservatorium of Music (Aust)	2,215,000	115,880	2,330,880
The National Institute of Dramatic Art	2,886,895	0	2,886,895
Think College Pty Ltd	849,898	0	849,898
Top Education Group Ltd	24,000	0	24,000
Torrens University Australia Ltd	131,651,689	0	131,651,689
University College London	0	0	0
University of Divinity	4,411,902	0	4,411,902

UOWC Ltd T/a UOW College	0	0	0
Victorian Institute of Technology Pty Ltd	62,500	0	62,500
Vose College	0	0	0
Wentworth Institute of Higher Education Pty Ltd	74,431	-11,291	63,140
Wesley Institute	1,665,982	0	1,665,982
West Coast Institute of Training	0	0	0
Whitehouse Institute of Design, Australia	10,246,189	0	10,246,189
William Angliss Institute of TAFE	1,006,000	0	1,006,000
TOTAL Australia			
	1,960,674,264	-49,024,782	1,911,649,482

Variation Reason

2023 revised FEE-HELP determinations

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 11 May 2023 at 15:27:40

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 13 May 2023 05:00:42